# OP \$40.00 11743

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YEONG-GUANG TZENG	04/26/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEFUA MFG. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2FL-1, NO. 45, SEC. 1, MIN CHUAN E. RD., JHONGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	104

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11743161

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB #1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP12492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FP12492\_patapp\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0457

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS.	ASSIGNMENT, made this	26	day of April	,20	07	by
(1)	TZENG, Yeong-Guang					
(herein	nafter referred to as the assignor/s  Jhongshan Dist., Taip	s), residing a	t (1) <u>2FL-1, No</u>		Min Chu	an E. Rd.,
witnes	seth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIC	GNOR/S has				
	entitled H					
with _	serial serial	No			as i	iled on
	and set forth in					
	_, executed simultaneously herewi	ith and WHE	EREAS. (1) TEFU	MA MFG., CO.,	LID.	,
	(2)		***	;		
(3)			(4)			
(herein	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNE	EE/S), (1)	TEFUA MFG. C	D., LAD.		
(2)	,	(3)				
	No. 45, Sec. 1, Min C		, ha	ving his/their resi	dence/s at (	) ZFl-1, aiwan
(3)			(4)			***************************************
	sirous of acquiring the entire righ					
Patent	of, and in an	nd to any Le	tters Patent or Pa	tents,	in dasa uppi	or foreign
	obtained therefore and thereon:			-		
ASSIC acknow ASSIC to be of the full ASSIC or ente ASSIC pertine and ac	THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM GNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the swiedged, and for other good and GNEE/S the full and exclusive rigobtained therefore on said applicant term or terms for which the sar GNOR/S hereby covenant/s that need into which would conflict with GNOR/S further covenant/s that A cent facts and documents relating the essible to ASSIGNOR/S and with	valuable continuity of the continuity of any me may be go assignment that this assign SSIGNEE/S to said applicable testify as	sideration, ASSIC l interest to said continuation, divi- cranted. sale, agreement nment and sale: will, upon its/the cation, said invent to the same in an	ollar (\$1.00)), the GNOR/S hereby so invention and all sion, renewal, subsite of encumbrance pair request, be protion and said Lettery interference or	receipt of vell/s and tra Letters Pate estitute or re has/have bed evided promers Patent a litigation re	which is hereby  consider/s to  cont of  considering thereof for  cont or will be made  puly with all  s may be known  lated thereto and
	romptly execute and deliver to AS					
	rits required to apply for, obtain,				ention and s	aid Letters Patent
	may be necessary or desirable to		•		- Ama	ad 3
20	TNESS WHEREOF, have hereun 07	ito set nand	and seal this	dada	y of	, de de
SIGNA	TZENG, Yeong-GNEE/S:(1) TODY L. KUO (Pro-For: TEFUA MFG.	esident) co., und	. (2)	)		
	(3)		(4)	)		***************************

RECORDED: 05/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0458